 E 1
96 x 48 mm 6 DIGITS PANEL METER 0...4... 20mA input
HIGH PRECISION / HIGH SPEED    INL36
• 24 bits 0...4...20 mA current input
  Configurable acquisition 7 to 3500 samples / second
 Very low noise
 < 250 nA at 7 samples / second
 < 25 µA at 3500 samples / second

- configure the device: input, output, relay, display range,...
DIGITAL PANEL METER
Version and order code:
INL36  basic version, 6 digits display.
INL36/R1 + 1 relay
INL36/R2 + 2 relays
INL36/R3 + 3 relays
INL36/R4 + 4 relays
INL36/S + 1 analog output
INL36/CM + MODBUS link
INL36/CP + PROFIBUS link
INL36/CMTCP + ETHERNET MODBUS TCP link
   option  /S , /CM , /CP , /CMTCP not combinable.
E 2 LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - www.loreme.fr - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C) DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Due to the constant evolution of techniques and standards, LOREME reserves the right to change specifications without notice of the products listed in this document.

INPUT
(resolution: 24 bits, reference 5 ppm)
Type    Range         Accuracy
Current   - 2mA to  25 mA +/- 0.001 mA
Input impedance    100 Ohms
AUXILIAIRY
Sensor power supply  22 V regulated +/- 5% (50mA)
Logical input   dry contact / TTL / 24V/...
Analog output (12 bits resolution)
Type   Range   Accuracy
Current   0 ... 4 ... 20 mA +/- 20 µA
max resistive load: 0...........800 Ohms
Voltage   0 ... 10 V  +/- 10 mV
Impedance output: 500 Ohms (internal shunt 0.1%)
Response time (programmable) from 5 ms to 60 s
RELAY (INL36/R)
Switching power: 250VAC , 1A  (250 VA)
COMMUNICATION (INL36/C)
RS485 link:
Modbus    from 1200 to 38400 bds.
Profibus-DP    from 9600 to 1.5M bds.
Wiring     2 wires screw terminal.